## 504158233 12/29/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4204907

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
ARMEN S GHARABEGIAN					12/28/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SHAD	SHADECRAFT, LLC				
Street Address:	211 N.	211 N. BRAND BLVD.				
City:	GLEN	GLENDALE				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91203	91203				
Application Number:		15394080				
Property Type		Number				
••				]		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:						
			e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Phone: 81		818 9	3 905-3211			
Email: mke		mken	ndrick852001@gmail.com			
<b>Correspondent Name</b>	:	KEN	DRICK INTELLECTUAL PROPER	TY LAW M	ARK	
Address Line 1:			WOODCLIFF ROAD			
Address Line 4:		SHEF	RMAN OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91403	}		
	:		MARK R. KENDRICK			
NAME OF SUBMITTER			(Marile D. Kanadriale/			
			/Mark R. Kendrick/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			12/29/2016			
SIGNATURE:						
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentExed						

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Armen S. Gharabegian, residing at 625 W Kenneth Road, Glendale, CA 91202, have invented one or more inventions (the "Invention(s)") for which the undersigned have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (the "Application"), the Application attached hereto and filed concurrently and entitled "**Modular Umbrella Shading System**."

WHEREAS, SHADECRAFT, LLC, having its principal offices at 211 N Brand Blvd., Glendale, CA 91203 (the "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention(s) and the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire world right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention(s) and the Application.

The undersigned hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of the Invention(s) in their names, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

The undersigned hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowers to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on the Invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that they have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that they will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights or interests granted herein.

The undersigned further agrees:

- (a) to execute all papers necessary in connection with a non-provisional application in any country in the world and any extension, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;
- (b) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or extension, a

PATENT REEL: 040805 FRAME: 0137

non-provisional application, reissue, reexamination, continuation-inpart, continuation or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference;

- to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may (c) be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements (including the Patent Cooperation Treaty, Paris Convention, etc.) for any application filed in a foreign country claiming priority to the invention; to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States Patent or other international application or foreign country patent to the Assignee;
- to hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States (d) Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any extension, a nonprovisional application, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation or divisional applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- (e) to hereby appoint:

Mark R. Kendrick, Reg. No. 48,468

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated below:

Name of Inventor:

Date: December 28, 2016 Signature of Inventor : Armen S. Gharabegian

**RECORDED: 12/29/2016**